

Prepared by: STEVEN J. COLOMPOS 94065432 17130 Torrence Avenue Lansing, IL 60438 RETURN TO: Box 342

MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 11th day of November, 1993, between TINLEY PARK BANK, an Illinois banking corporation, hereinafter called First Party, and THE STEEL CITY BANK OF CHICAGO, formerly known as The Steel City National Bank of Chicago, Trustee under Trust No. 5184, and VILLAGE WEST ASSOCIATES, A Joint Venture, the present owners of the subject property and/or obligors under the Note, hereinafter called Second Party, WITNESSETH:

THAT, WHEREAS, First Party is the owner of that certain Note in the amount of ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$1,600,000.00), secured, in part, by the personal guarantee of payment executed by Ronald A. Richmond, Gene T. Steinmarch, Wilbert S. Zager and Alfred Hook, and by a Mortgage dated December 14, 1990 and recorded in the Cook County Recorder's Office on December 18, 1990 as Document No. 90-613741, encumbering pring REGENING estate described as follows:

(See attached Exhibit "A")

190812 IRAN 1947 01/20/94 14:20:90 42008 # *-94-065432 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

AND, WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously modified the terms of said Note by changing it from a non-revolving line of credit to a revolving line of credit, by the pledge of additional collateral to secure said Note (see attached Exhibit "B"), by modifying the partial release formula and by ortending the maturity date thereof to November 11, 1993.

AND, WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to further modify the terms of said Note and Mortgage by extending the maturity date thereof to May 11, 1994.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, the covenants contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. This Agreement is contingent upon the Second Party paying a fee in the amount of \$6,644.22.
- 2. The maturity date of the Note and Mortgage hereinbefore described shall be extended from November 11, 1993, to May 11, 1994.
- 3. In all other respects, the Note and Mortgage hereinbefore described shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

3501



Second Party warrants and certifies that the indebtedness evidenced by the Note is a valid and subsisting debt of the Second Party that is in all respects free from all defenses, both in law and equity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Party has caused this instrument to be executed in its proper corporate name by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and Second Party have hereunto set their hands and seals, all on the day and year first aforesaid.

FIRST PARTY:

TINLEY PARK SANK

Dispo R. Nagel, Vice President

William Ber, Assistant Vice President

SECOND PARTY:

TRUSTEE'S EXCULPATION: This Agreement is executed by THE STEEL CITY BANK OF CHICAGO, formerly known as The Steel City National Bank of Chicago, NOT PERSONALLY, BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 18, 1990 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 3184, and it is expressly understood and agread by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the watranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Truscae or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Truscee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the Trust property specifically described harein, and this instrument is executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conterred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against such Trustee on account of this instrument or on account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived and released. 1085432

(continued on next page)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STEEL CITY BANK OF CHICAGO, OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST	VILLAGE WEST ASSOCIATES, A Joint Venture
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 18, 1990 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 3184.	BY: RICHMOND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
	BY Milalil
By Chila Cenetic	ATTEST Michigan
modifications	BY: HOOK ASSOCIATES
900	BY ALTREV HOOK
APPROVED BY GUARLINGORS:	
Milal	Ami Deinmarch
RONALD A. RICHMOND	GENE STEINMARCH
WILBERT S. ZAGER	ALFRED HOOK
STATE OF ILLINOIS] SS	2
COUNTY OF COOK]	
I, the undersigned, said County in the State aforesai above named Diane R. Nagel and Willi	am Ber
whose names are subscribed to the before me this day in person and	acknowledged that they signed,
sealed and delivered the said instr Sank and caused the seal of said B their free and voluntary act and as	ank to be thereunto affixed as
deed of said Bank for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.
CTURN under my hand and notar	ital goal thig / / " day of

1993.



STATE OF ILLINOIS SS COUNTY OF COOK THE UNDERSIONED , a Notary Public in and for the said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named DIANE R. NAGEL, V.P. AND WILLIAM BER, ASST. V.P. personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said Bank and caused the seal of said Bank to be thereunto affixed as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank, as the Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVE under my hand and notarial seal this _____ day , 1993. STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK I, the undersigned , a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named Ronald A. Richmond and Gene T. Steinmarch for Richmond Develop. Corporation and Alfred Hook for Hook Associates personally know to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as such officers of said corporation and caused the seal of said corporation to be thereunto affixed as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 16 46 1993.

* "OFFICIALSEAL"

Carol L. Voorhees

Notary Public, State of Illinois of My Commission Expires 7/31/97 (Summers)

10000000



EXHIBIT "A"

Lots 1 thru 5, both inclusive, in the Club Townhouses Phase I, being a Subdivision of part of the North 1/2 of Section 2, Township 35 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded as Document No. 90504513, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN:

31-02-200-022

Common Address:

Adress Cook Colling Clerk's Office



EXHIBIT "B"

That part of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 2, Township 35 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the Easterlymost corner of Lot 6 in Village West Cluster 2, as registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois, on February 16, 1973 as Document No. 2675667 and as corrected by the Surveyors Affidavit registered on September 5, 1973 as Document No. 2714941, said corner being on the Westerly right of way line of Village Drive as dedicated November 21, 1972 as per Document No. 2661525; thence Southerly along a curve convex to the East having a radius of 550 feet for an erc distance of 285.14 feet, said curve being along the Westerly right of way of said Village Drive and having a Chord of 281.96 feet, which bears South 2 degrees 00 minutes 10 seconds East; thence South 12 degrees 50 minutes 58 seconds West 100 feet continuing along said Village Drive Westerly right of way to a point of curve; thence Southerly along a curve convex to the West having a radius of 650 iset for an arc distance of 221.55 feet; thence South 6 degrees 40 minutes 48 seconds East 177.40 feet, all along said Village Drive Westerly right of way, thence South 89 degrees 33 minutes 17 seconds West 550.00 feet; thence South 00 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 534.76 feet to said Village Drive Northerly Right of Way, thence North 86 degrees 12 minutes 18 seconds East, 129.49 feet along said Village Drive Northerly right of way line, to the point of beginning, thence North 00 degrees 00 minutes 01 seconds East 183.03 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59 minutes 59 seconds West 30 feet, thence North 0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 158 feet, thence North 45 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East 36.32 feet, thence North 81 degrees 50 minutes 27 seconds East 186.39 feet, thence South 65 degrees 54 minutes 31 seconds East 275.09 feet to a point on a non-targential curve, said point being on the Northwesterly right of way of said Village Drive, thence Southwesterly along a curve convex to the Southeast having a radius of 347 feet for an arc distance of 4\8.54 feet, said curve being along the Westerly right of way of acid Village Drive and having a chord of 417.96 feet, which bears South 49 degrees 10 minutes 27 seconds West, thence South 86 degrees 12 minutes 18 seconds West 115.3 feet continuing along the South right of way of said Village Drive to the point of beginning, containing 3.035 acres, more or less, all in Cook County, Illinois.

31-02-200-023 PIN:

Common Address:

Village Drive Village West Subdivision, Phase II 183rd Street and Kedzie Avenue

Hazel Crest, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 3 24

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
COUNTY OF COOK
COUNTY OF COOK
I, the wadersequent, a Notary Public in and for the
said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named family Center (AND CARLES)
above named function Climate was a half brotonic
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and severally acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said Bank and caused the
seal of said Bank to be thereunto affixed as his free and voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Bank, as the
Trustee ofcresaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
of firm under my hand and notarial seal this 1th day
, 1993.
$V = (I \circ Q_{\alpha}) \circ (I \circ Q_{\alpha}$
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public
Notary Public
MARGARET A MUCHARSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 17,1997
46.
part more properties.
4,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office